

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN &amp;

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 5372-5373/2009(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2008 in WP No. 13996/2008 &  
judgment and order dt.9.2.2009 in RP No. 26/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT  
JABALPUR)

KIRANBALA PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HATA SAHAKARI VIP.SAM.EVAM P.I.M.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

Date: 01/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.  
M/s. Kunal Verma, Rajul Shrivastava,  
Anup Jain, Supriya Jain, K. Krishan,  
B.K. Singh, Arun Kumar Beriwal,  
Dinesh Narayan Pathak, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Issue notice.

Interim stay of direction contained in para 12 of the  
impugned order.(R.K. Dhawan) Application for impleadment is allowed.  
Court Master (Veera Verma)  
Court Master