

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11617-11618/2009

KIRANBALA PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HATA SAHAKARI VIP.SAM.EVAM P.I.M.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.4 already appeared.

Proof regarding delivery of service of Respondent Nos. 1 and
3 filed.

There is no representation.

No vakalatnama seen filed.

However, Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 may file vakalatnama and
counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today.

Await service of notice of respondent No.2.

List the matters on 18-9-2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar