

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11617-11618  
of 2009

KIRANBALA PATHAK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HATA SAHAKARI VIP.SAM.EVAM P.I.M.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner has not complied with the  
order dated 29.10.2009 to file the process fee and spare  
copies within two weeks. The counsel is directed to comply  
with the Office Report and earlier order within a week,  
failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble

.....Contd.2

ITEM No. 88 - 2 -

Judge-in-Chambers for non-prosecution. In case of  
compliance, await service of notice on Respondent No.2.  
Respondent No.4 has appeared, but no counter affidavit is  
filed, though sufficient time granted.

List the matters on 13.01.2010.

(Ashok Menon)

