

D

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5 (In Chambers)

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.8-9 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.11617-11618/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2008 in WP
No.13996/2008 & RP No. 26/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P.
AT JABALPUR)

KIRANBALA PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HATA SAHAKARI VIP.SAM.EVAM P.I.M.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deleting the name of proforma Respondent No.2
from the array of parties)

Date: 01/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.
Mr. Virender Rawat,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion is allowed in terms of
the prayer at the risk of the applicant.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER