

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.3001-3002 OF 2011

KIRANBALA PATHAK

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

HATA SAHAKARI VIPNAN SAMITI AVAM
PRAKRIYA IKAI MARDIT & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

No one appears for the appellant.

We have gone through the order in question, more particularly paragraph 12 of the same, and also noticed the interim direction in that regard given on 01.05.2009.

We are satisfied that in the peculiar facts and circumstances of the present case, the appeals have virtually become infructuous by passage of time.

The appeals, therefore, stand disposed.

.....J.
[Navin Sinha]

.....J.
[Indira Banerjee]

New Delhi;
August 28, 2019

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3001-3002/2011

KIRANBALA PATHAK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HATA SAHAKARI VIPNAN SAMITI AVAM
PRAKRIYA IKAI MARDIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H. K. Chaturvedi, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR (NP)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the appellant.

The appeals stand disposed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)